SRS Yr102024
Dear Parents/Guardians,

This letter includes important information about the fees and inclusions for the SRS . If you have
previously opted in to the SRS your participation is assumed for the remainder of your child's enrolment,
unless you inform the school otherwise by completing a new participation agreement form. If you are a
new parent to the school, this information will assist you in making a decision as to whether you wish to
participate in the SRS.

What is provided by the Queensland Government?

The Queensland Government supports children’s education by providing funding for instruction
(teachers), facilities (school grounds and buildings, internet), and administration (staff to run the school).
Funding for schools does not extend to individual student resources such as textbooks, equipment for
personal use, and many items used by the student in the classroom.

The SRS helps parents to source these resources. The school can purchase resources at lower rates
due to its bulk buying power. Resources such as textbooks or musical instruments that will be used over
a period of time are hired to students to further reduce costs for families. Participating in the SRS also
offers a convenient way for parents to source the items that their child needs for school, and ensures that
all students have access to the same standard of resources.

The types of resources that will be included are:

- Owned by the student — e.g. student diary — once provided, these items are
retained by the student and used at their discretion.

- Hired to the student for a specific duration of time — e.g. textbooks or musical
instruments—these items will need to be returned to the school in reasonable
condition at the end of the hire period or if the student leaves the school.

- Used in class — e.g. stationery, timber, material, workbooks — these items will be
used in class. Finished products that are created from these resources will
generally come home with the student.

The Fee
The SRS fee is $240.00. This is calculated as a flat rate for each year level. Discount of $20 applies if
paid by 10/02/2024.

If you are not satisfied that the SRS fee represents good value for money based on the inclusions (over
the page), you may choose not to participate in the SRS. If that is the case, please complete a new
Participation Agreement Form, indicating that you no longer wish to participate. If you choose not to
participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you will need to provide for the
student.



The TRA

The Department of Education provides a Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist parents with
the cost of textbooks and other education resources for eligible Years 7 to 12 students.

For those students who are eligible to receive the TRA, the TRA will be applied to reduce the cost of
participation as shown in the table below. Thus the SRS invoice you receive will be the full cost of
participation in the SRS minus the TRA already held at the school.

Please be aware that there may be two lines of charges on your invoice indicating the GST inclusive and
GST exclusive fees depending on the resources supplied by the SRS .

Cost Breakdown

The diagrams below reflect how the TRA has been deducted from the SRS fee for eligible students who
have opted in to the Curriculum SRS.

$2,465.50 mmm $146.00

$240.00

If you have opted to pay the SRS by term instalments you will receive an invoice for the full amount and
term instalments of Term 1 $100 and Terms 2 & 3 $70, will be due on the following dates: Term 1 -
Week 6 (01/03/2024), Term 2 - Week 6 (24/05/2024) and Term 3 - Week 6 (16/08/2024).

Financial Difficulty
If you would like to participate, but are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact the school to
arrange an appointment to discuss options. Any information that you provide will be confidential.

Release of resources

Resources will not be distributed until the full or first payment has been paid to the school. Any unpaid
invoices, will be managed according to the department’s Debt Management Procedure and may result in
the student being excluded from the scheme and/or from participating in extra-curricular activities until
payments are made.

Return of hired resources
A repair or replacement cost will be charged to the parent for any items that are damaged or not
returned.

Contact us
If you have any queries regarding the SRS and its inclusions, please contact and arrange an
appointment with:

Park Ridge State High School Administration - Phone 3380 4111



The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are
general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions
for these components.

Acquisition Value (to

General ltems Resource Type of Resource cost parent)
General items Administration of scheme Hired $30.00 $30.00
Student Organiser Owned $10.00 $10.00
Printing and
Photocopying Used $20.00 $20.00
Day use of laptops Hired $1,200.00 $4.00
Grand Total $1,260.00 $64.00

Acquisition Value (to

Subject Resource Type of Resource cost parent)
English - Essential $70.00 $37.00
Novel (choice offered -
see teacher) Hired $20.00 $7.00
Textbook - "English
Basic” Hired $30.00 $10.00

Classroom resources -
photocopying and

workbooks Used $20.00 $20.00
English - General $70.00 $38.00

Novel (choice offered -

see teacher) Hired $25.00 $9.00

Classroom resources -
photocopying and

workbooks Used $20.00 $20.00

Play (choice offered - see

teacher) Hired $25.00 $9.00
English - Literature $130.00 $79.00

Classroom resources -
photocopying and

workbooks Used $50.00 $50.00

Novel #1 (choice offered -

see teacher) Hired $20.00 $7.00

Novel #2 (choice offered -

see teacher) Hired $20.00 $7.00

Poetry anthology - e.g.

The Power of Poetry Hired $40.00 $15.00
Indonesian $95.00 $42.00

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks Used $10.00 $10.00




Indonesian

Mathematics - Essential

Mathematics - General

Mathematics - Methods

Mathematics - Specialist

Science - In Practice

Science - Biology

Science - Chemistry

Science - Physics

Science - Psychology

Science - Engineering

Textbook - "Kamus
Indonesia Inggris"
Textbook -
"Kamuslnggris
Indonesia"

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

On-line program "Maths
Pace"

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Textbook - "Jacaranda
Maths Quest 10 + 10A"

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Textbook - "Jacaranda
Maths Quest 10 + 10A"

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Textbook (Online) -
Jacaranda Maths Quest
10 + 10A & Specialist
Maths 11

Printed reference material

Classroom consumables

Printed reference material

Classroom consumables

Printed reference material

Classroom consumables

Printed reference material

Classroom consumables

Printed reference material

Classroom consumables
Textbook - "Year 10
Psychology"

Hired

Hired

Used

Hired

Used

Hired

Used

Hired

Used

Hired

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Hired

$45.00

$40.00
$119.00

$20.00

$99.00
$90.00

$20.00

$70.00
$90.00

$20.00

$70.00
$130.00

$20.00

$110.00
$30.00

$15.00

$15.00
$30.00

$15.00

$15.00
$30.00

$15.00

$15.00
$30.00

$15.00

$15.00
$110.00

$15.00
$15.00

$80.00
$30.00

$17.00

$15.00
$119.00

$20.00

$99.00
$44.00

$20.00

$24.00
$44.00

$20.00

$24.00
$130.00

$20.00

$110.00
$30.00

$15.00

$15.00
$30.00

$15.00

$15.00
$30.00

$15.00

$15.00
$30.00

$15.00

$15.00
$57.00

$15.00
$15.00

$27.00
$30.00



Science - Engineering

Health & Physical Education -
Health

Health & Physical Education -

Introduction to Cert Ill in Fitness

Health & Physical Education -
Sport and Recreation

Digital Technologies

Humanities - History

Humanities - Business Studies

Humanities - Legal Studies

Humanities - Philosophy and

Reason

Humanities - Social &
Community Studies

Industrial Technology -
Furnishings

Printed reference material Used

Classroom consumables Used

Classroom resources -
photocopying, workbooks
and online resources Used

Classroom resources -
photocopying, workbooks
and online resources Used

Classroom resources -
photocopying, workbooks
and online resources Used

Access to "Grok

Academy” Hired
Classroom resources -
computational games and
printed material Used

Textbook - "Cambridge

Senior Ancient History"  Hired
Textbook - "History for

the Australian

Curriculum" Hired
School produced
resources Used

School produced
resources Used

School produced

resources Used
Textbook - "Legal Studies
in Action" Hired

School produced
resources Used

School produced
resources Used

Textbook - "Junior
Workshop A" (D.Schylder) Hired

$15.00

$15.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$35.00

$30.00
$5.00
$140.00

$80.00

$50.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00
$53.00

$10.00
$43.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$100.45

$19.95

$15.00

$15.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00
$35.00

$30.00
$5.00
$54.00

$27.00

$17.00
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00
$25.00

$10.00
$15.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$87.50

$7.00



Industrial Technology -
Furnishings

Industrial Technology -
Industrial Graphics

Industrial Technology -
Engineering

Industrial Technology - Building
and Construction

The Arts - Drama

The Arts - Dance

The Arts - Music

The Arts - Visual (Painting)

The Arts - Visual (Clay)

Practical project material

Stationery project
consumables

Practical project material

Textbook - "Junior

Used

Used

Used

Workshop B" (D.Schylder) Hired

Practical project material

Textbook - "Junior

Used

Workshop B" (D.Schylder) Hired

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Script - "Sweeny Todd"

Script - "Duck Variations™
Script - "Scrooge"

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Textbook - "Dance Count
Me In"

Music CD's

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Software Licence and
Access

Keyboard
Guitar

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Paint - 5 x 1It primary
colours plus black and
white

Brush set

Gouache paint set
Paper and canvas
Textbook - "Artwise 2"

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Used
Hired

Hired
Hired

Used

Hired
Hired

Used

Hired
Hired
Hired

Used

Used
Used
Used
Used
Hired

Used

$80.50
$55.00
$55.00
$82.95

$63.00

$19.95
$100.95

$81.00

$19.95
$65.00

$10.00
$20.00

$20.00
$15.00
$80.00

$10.00

$50.00
$20.00
$585.00

$10.00

$75.00
$400.00
$100.00
$205.00

$5.00

$90.00
$20.00
$25.00
$10.00
$55.00
$174.00

$3.00

$80.50
$55.00
$55.00
$70.00

$63.00

$7.00
$88.00

$81.00

$7.00
$29.00

$10.00
$7.00

$7.00
$5.00
$47.00

$10.00

$17.00
$20.00
$95.00

$10.00

$75.00
$8.00
$2.00
$169.00

$5.00

$90.00
$20.00
$25.00
$10.00
$19.00
$138.00

$3.00



The Arts - Visual (Clay)

The Arts - Visual (Printing)

The Arts - Visual (Sculpture)

The Arts - Visual (Bookmaking)

The Arts - Visual (Textiles)

The Arts - Visual (lllustration)

The Arts - Visual (Drawing)

Textbook - "Artwise 2"
Clay

Brushes

Clay Tools

Glazes - minimum of 2

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Textbook - "Artwise 2"
Lino

Printing inks - minimum
of 2

Cardboard

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Cardboard

Wire

Plaster bandage
Paint - minimum of 2

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Assorted speciality
papers

Marbling set

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Dyes - minimum of 2
Box of rubber bands

Calico bag
Fabric paints - minimum
of 2

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Gouache paint set
Watercolours

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Charcoal

Colour inks - minimum of

2

Ink pen and nibs
Chalk pastels
Coloured paper

Hired
Used
Used
Used
Used

Used
Hired
Used

Used
Used

Used
Used
Used
Used
Used

Used

Used
Used

Used
Used
Used
Used

Used

Used
Used
Used

Used
Used

Used
Used
Used
Used

$55.00
$10.00
$10.00

$6.00
$90.00
$84.00

$3.00
$55.00
$7.00

$16.00
$3.00
$63.00

$3.00
$5.00
$23.00
$6.00
$26.00

$23.50

$3.00

$10.00
$10.50
$22.50

$3.00
$4.00
$2.00
$1.50

$12.00
$37.00

$2.00
$25.00
$10.00
$30.00

$2.00
$5.00

$10.00
$4.00
$6.00
$3.00

$19.00
$10.00
$10.00

$6.00
$90.00
$48.00

$3.00
$19.00
$7.00

$16.00
$3.00
$63.00

$3.00
$5.00
$23.00
$6.00
$26.00

$23.50

$3.00

$10.00
$10.50
$22.50

$3.00
$4.00
$2.00
$1.50

$12.00
$37.00

$2.00
$25.00
$10.00
$30.00

$2.00
$5.00

$10.00
$4.00
$6.00
$3.00



The Arts - Extension
(Photography)

The Arts - Media

Hospitality

Early Childhood

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Photographic paper

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
workbooks

Software Licence and
Access

Camera Hire

SD Card

Head phones

Apron

Textbook - "Introduction
to Hospitality"

Textbook - "Culinary
Applications™

Textbook - "Masterchef"
Textbook - "Café"

Miscellaneous items -
aprons, detergent,

sponges, tea towels, glad

wrap, alfoil, containers,
scrubrite, paper towel
Food for various class
activities

Classroom resources -
photocopying and
handouts

Activity Book - scrap
book lined on one side

Miscellaneous items -
paint, craft items, crepe
paper, glue, cellophane,

glitter, paper, cardboard,

play dough, paper towel
Recycled materials from
Reverse Garbage
Exercise book for
children's book process
journal

Textbook - "Childcare and

Development”

Used
Used

Used

Hired
Hired
Owned
Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired

Hired
Hired

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Used

Hired

$20.00

$5.00
$15.00
$332.00

$15.00

$250.00
$22.00
$30.00
$15.00
$154.00
$8.00

$37.00
$27.00

$32.00
$35.00

$10.00
$5.00
$58.00
$4.50

$2.50

$14.00

$1.00

$1.00

$35.00

$20.00

$5.00
$15.00
$332.00

$15.00

$250.00
$22.00
$30.00
$15.00
$68.00
$8.00

$13.00
$9.00

$11.00
$12.00

$10.00
$5.00
$35.00
$4.50

$2.50

$14.00

$1.00

$1.00

$12.00



