

SRS Yr 10 2024

Dear Parents/Guardians,

This letter includes important information about the fees and inclusions for the SRS. If you have previously opted in to the SRS your participation is assumed for the remainder of your child's enrolment, unless you inform the school otherwise by completing a new participation agreement form. If you are a new parent to the school, this information will assist you in making a decision as to whether you wish to participate in the SRS.

What is provided by the Queensland Government?

The Queensland Government supports children's education by providing funding for instruction (teachers), facilities (school grounds and buildings, internet), and administration (staff to run the school). Funding for schools does not extend to individual student resources such as textbooks, equipment for personal use, and many items used by the student in the classroom.

The SRS helps parents to source these resources. The school can purchase resources at lower rates due to its bulk buying power. Resources such as textbooks or musical instruments that will be used over a period of time are hired to students to further reduce costs for families. Participating in the SRS also offers a convenient way for parents to source the items that their child needs for school, and ensures that all students have access to the same standard of resources.

The types of resources that will be included are:

- → Owned by the student e.g. student diary once provided, these items are retained by the student and used at their discretion.
- → Hired to the student for a specific duration of time e.g. textbooks or musical instruments—these items will need to be returned to the school in reasonable condition at the end of the hire period or if the student leaves the school.
- → Used in class e.g. stationery, timber, material, workbooks these items will be used in class. Finished products that are created from these resources will generally come home with the student.

The Fee

The SRS fee is \$240.00. This is calculated as a flat rate for each year level. Discount of \$20 applies if paid by 10/02/2024.

If you are not satisfied that the SRS fee represents good value for money based on the inclusions (over the page), you may choose not to participate in the SRS. If that is the case, please complete a new Participation Agreement Form, indicating that you no longer wish to participate. If you choose not to participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you will need to provide for the student.

The TRA

The Department of Education provides a Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist parents with the cost of textbooks and other education resources for eligible Years 7 to 12 students.

For those students who are eligible to receive the TRA, the TRA will be applied to reduce the cost of participation as shown in the table below. Thus the SRS invoice you receive will be the full cost of participation in the SRS minus the TRA already held at the school.

Please be aware that there may be two lines of charges on your invoice indicating the GST inclusive and GST exclusive fees depending on the resources supplied by the SRS .

Cost Breakdown

The diagrams below reflect how the TRA has been deducted from the SRS fee for eligible students who have opted in to the Curriculum SRS.



If you have opted to pay the SRS by term instalments you will receive an invoice for the full amount and term instalments of Term 1 \$100 and Terms 2 & 3 \$70, will be due on the following dates: Term 1 - Week 6 (01/03/2024), Term 2 - Week 6 (24/05/2024) and Term 3 - Week 6 (16/08/2024).

Financial Difficulty

If you would like to participate, but are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact the school to arrange an appointment to discuss options. Any information that you provide will be confidential.

Release of resources

Resources will not be distributed until the full or first payment has been paid to the school. Any unpaid invoices, will be managed according to the department's Debt Management Procedure and may result in the student being excluded from the scheme and/or from participating in extra-curricular activities until payments are made.

Return of hired resources

A repair or replacement cost will be charged to the parent for any items that are damaged or not returned.

Contact us

If you have any queries regarding the SRS and its inclusions, please contact and arrange an appointment with:

Park Ridge State High School Administration - Phone 3380 4111

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions for these components.

General Items	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
General items	Administration of scheme	Hired	\$30.00	\$30.00
	Student Organiser	Owned	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Printing and	11		
	Photocopying	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Day use of laptops	Hired	\$1,200.00	\$4.00
Grand Total			\$1,260.00	\$64.00

Subject	Resource	Type of Resource	Acquisition cost	Value (to parent)
English - Essential			\$70.00	\$37.00
	Novel (choice offered - see teacher)	Hired	\$20.00	\$7.00
	Textbook - "English Basic"	Hired	\$30.00	\$10.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
English - General			\$70.00	\$38.00
	Novel (choice offered - see teacher)	Hired	\$25.00	\$9.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Play (choice offered - see teacher)	Hired	\$25.00	\$9.00
English - Literature			\$130.00	\$79.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Novel #1 (choice offered - see teacher)	Hired	\$20.00	
	Novel #2 (choice offered - see teacher)	Hired	\$20.00	\$7.00
	Poetry anthology - e.g. The Power of Poetry	Hired	\$40.00	
Indonesian			\$95.00	\$42.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00

Indonesian	Textbook - "Kamus Indonesia Inggris"	Hired	\$45.00	\$17.00
IIIUUIIESIaII	Textbook -		 \$45.00	Φ 17.00
	"KamusInggris			
	Indonesia"	Hired	\$40.00	\$15.00
Mathematics - Essential			\$119.00	\$119.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and			
	workbooks	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	On-line program "Maths		· · · · ·	
	Pace"	Hired	\$99.00	\$99.00
Mathematics - General			\$90.00	\$44.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and			
	workbooks	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook - "Jacaranda			
	Maths Quest 10 + 10A"	Hired	\$70.00	\$24.00
Mathematics - Methods			\$90.00	\$44.00
	Classroom resources -			
	photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook - "Jacaranda		φ20.00	ψ20.00
	Maths Quest 10 + 10A"	Hired	\$70.00	\$24.00
Mathematics - Specialist			\$130.00	\$130.00
	Classroom resources -			
	photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Textbook (Online) -	0300	φ20.00	φ20.00
	Jacaranda Maths Quest			
	10 + 10A & Specialist			
	Maths 11	Hired	\$110.00	\$110.00
Science - In Practice			\$30.00	\$30.00
	Printed reference material	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
			 10.00	φ10.00
	Classroom consumables	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
Science - Biology			\$30.00	\$30.00
	Drinted reference meterial	llood	¢45.00	¢45.00
	Printed reference material	Useu	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Classroom consumables	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
Science - Chemistry			\$30.00	\$30.00
	Printed reference material	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Classroom consumables	llsed	\$15.00	\$15.00
Science - Physics		0000	\$30.00	\$30.00
			ψ30.00	ψ00.00
	Printed reference material	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
			• / - • •	• · - • •
	Classroom consumables	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
Science - Psychology			\$110.00	\$57.00
	Printed reference material	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
			 10.00	ψ10.00
	Classroom consumables	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Textbook - "Year 10	l line d	*••••	*-- -
Colones Engineering	Psychology"	Hired	\$80.00	\$27.00
Science - Engineering			\$30.00	\$30.00

Science - Engineering	Printed reference material	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
	Classroom consumables	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
Health & Physical Education - Health			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying, workbooks and online resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Health & Physical Education - Introduction to Cert III in Fitness	5		\$20.00	\$20.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying, workbooks			
Health & Physical Education - Sport and Recreation	and online resources	Used	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$20.00 \$20.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying, workbooks and online resources	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
Digital Technologies			\$35.00	\$35.00
	Access to "Grok Academy" Classroom resources -	Hired	\$30.00	\$30.00
	computational games and printed material	Used	\$5.00	\$5.00
Humanities - History	Touth a she "O such sides		\$140.00	\$54.00
	Textbook - "Cambridge Senior Ancient History" Textbook - "History for	Hired	\$80.00	\$27.00
	the Australian Curriculum"	Hired	\$50.00	\$17.00
	School produced resources	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Humanities - Business Studies			\$10.00	\$10.00
	School produced resources	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Humanities - Legal Studies			\$53.00	\$25.00
	School produced resources	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Textbook - "Legal Studies in Action"	Hired	\$43.00	\$15.00
Humanities - Philosophy and Reason			\$10.00	\$10.00
	School produced resources	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Humanities - Social & Community Studies			\$10.00	\$10.00
	School produced resources	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
Industrial Technology - Furnishings			\$100.45	\$87.50
	Textbook - "Junior Workshop A" (D.Schylder)	Hired	\$19.95	\$7.00

Industrial Technology -				
Furnishings	Practical project material	Used	\$80.50	\$80.50
Industrial Technology - Industrial Graphics			\$55.00	\$55.00
	Stationery project consumables	Used	\$55.00	\$55.00
Industrial Technology -			φ33.00	ψ00.00
Engineering			\$82.95	\$70.00
	Practical project material	Used	\$63.00	\$63.00
	Textbook - "Junior Workshop B" (D.Schylder)	Hirod	¢10.05	ድጃ በብ
Industrial Technology - Building	Workshop B (D.Schylder)		\$19.95	\$7.00
and Construction			\$100.95	\$88.00
	Practical project material	Used	\$81.00	\$81.00
	Textbook - "Junior Workshop B" (D.Schylder)	Hired	\$19.95	\$7.00
The Arts - Drama	0		\$65.00	\$29.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Script - "Sweeny Todd"	Hired	\$20.00	\$7.00
	Script - "Duck Variations"	Hired	\$20.00	\$7.00
	Script - "Scrooge"	Hired	\$20.00	\$5.00
The Arts - Dance		Tinou	\$80.00	\$47.00
	Classroom resources -		φ00.00	φ47.00
	photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Textbook - "Dance Count Me In"	Hired	\$50.00	\$17.00
	Music CD's	Hired	\$20.00	\$20.00
The Arts - Music		- Iniou	\$585.00	\$95.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and		<i><i><i></i></i></i>	
	workbooks	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Software Licence and Access	Hired	\$75.00	\$75.00
	Keyboard	Hired	\$400.00	\$8.00
	Guitar	Hired	\$100.00	\$2.00
The Arts - Visual (Painting)			\$205.00	\$169.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and			
	workbooks Paint - 5 x 1lt primary	Used	\$5.00	\$5.00
	colours plus black and white	Used	\$90.00	\$90.00
	Brush set	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Gouache paint set	Used	\$25.00	\$25.00
	Paper and canvas	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Textbook - "Artwise 2"	Hired	\$55.00	\$19.00
The Arts - Visual (Clay)			\$174.00	\$138.00
	Classroom resources - photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$3.00	\$3.00

The Arts - Visual (Clay)	Textbook - "Artwise 2"	Hired	\$55.00	\$19.00
	Clay	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Brushes	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Clay Tools	Used	\$6.00	\$6.00
	Glazes - minimum of 2	Used	\$90.00	\$90.00
The Arts - Visual (Printing)		0000	\$84.00	\$48.00
	Classroom resources -		QUALCO	
	photocopying and			
	workbooks	Used	\$3.00	\$3.00
	Textbook - "Artwise 2"	Hired	\$55.00	\$19.00
	Lino	Used	\$7.00	\$7.00
	Printing inks - minimum of 2	Used	\$16.00	\$16.00
	Cardboard	Used	\$3.00	\$3.00
The Arts - Visual (Sculpture)		0000	\$63.00	\$63.00
	Classroom resources -		QUU.UU	ψ00.00
	photocopying and			
	workbooks	Used	\$3.00	\$3.00
	Cardboard	Used	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Wire	Used	\$23.00	\$23.00
	Plaster bandage	Used	\$6.00	\$6.00
	Paint - minimum of 2	Used	\$26.00	\$26.00
The Arts - Visual (Bookmaking)			\$23.50	\$23.50
The Arts - Visual (Bookillakilig)	Classroom resources -		\$23.50	φ23.50
	photocopying and			
	workbooks	Used	\$3.00	\$3.00
	Assorted speciality	Used	¢10.00	¢10.00
	papers Marbling set	Used	\$10.00 \$10.50	\$10.00 \$10.50
The Arts - Visual (Textiles)	warbning set	USEU	\$10.50 \$22.50	\$10.50 \$22.50
	Classroom resources -		φΖΖ.30	φ22.30
	photocopying and			
	workbooks	Used	\$3.00	\$3.00
	Dyes - minimum of 2	Used	\$4.00	\$4.00
	Box of rubber bands	Used	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Calico bag	Used	\$1.50	\$1.50
	Fabric paints - minimum of 2	Used	¢10.00	¢40.00
The Arte Viewel (Illustration)	01 2	Useu	\$12.00	\$12.00
The Arts - Visual (Illustration)	Classroom resources -		\$37.00	\$37.00
	photocopying and			
	workbooks	Used	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Gouache paint set	Used	\$25.00	\$25.00
	Watercolours	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
The Arts - Visual (Drawing)			\$30.00	\$30.00
	Classroom resources -			
	photocopying and workbooks	Used	\$2.00	\$2.00
	Charcoal	Used	\$2.00 \$5.00	\$2.00
	Colour inks - minimum of		φΰ.00	φ0.00
	2	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Ink pen and nibs	Used	\$4.00	\$4.00
	Chalk pastels	Used	\$6.00	\$6.00

The Arts - Extension (Photography)			\$20.00	\$20.00
	Classroom resources -			
	photocopying and			
	workbooks	Used	\$5.00	\$5.00
	Photographic paper	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
The Arts - Media			\$332.00	\$332.00
	Classroom resources -			
	photocopying and	111		• • - •
	workbooks	Used	\$15.00	\$15.0
	Software Licence and Access	Hired	¢250.00	¢250.0
			\$250.00	\$250.0
	Camera Hire	Hired	\$22.00	\$22.0
	SD Card	Owned	\$30.00	\$30.0
	Head phones	Hired	\$15.00	\$15.0
Hospitality			\$154.00	\$68.0
	Apron	Hired	\$8.00	\$8.0
	Textbook - "Introduction			
	to Hospitality"	Hired	\$37.00	\$13.0
	Textbook - "Culinary	1.8		
	Applications"	Hired	\$27.00	\$9.0
	Textbook - "Masterchef"	Hired	\$32.00	\$11.0
	Textbook - "Café"	Hired	\$35.00	\$12.0
	Miscellaneous items -			
	aprons, detergent,			
	sponges, tea towels, glad			
	wrap, alfoil, containers,			
	scrubrite, paper towel	Used	\$10.00	\$10.0
	Food for various class			
	activities	Used	\$5.00	\$5.0
Early Childhood			\$58.00	\$35.0
	Classroom resources -			
	photocopying and handouts	Used	¢4.50	¢4 5
	Activity Book - scrap	Useu	\$4.50	\$4.5
	book lined on one side	Used	\$2.50	\$2.5
	Miscellaneous items -			
	paint, craft items, crepe			
	paper, glue, cellophane,			
	glitter, paper, cardboard,			
	play dough, paper towel	Used	\$14.00	\$14.0
	Recycled materials from		.	
	Reverse Garbage	Used	\$1.00	\$1.0
	-			
	Exercise book for			
	Exercise book for children's book process	lleed	¢4.00	<u> </u>
	Exercise book for	Used	\$1.00	\$1.0